OP \$1465.00 1231635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG		04/09/2018	Corporation: GERMANY
The Bank of New York Mellon		04/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jason Incorporated
Street Address:	833 E. Michigan St., Suite 900
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Name:	Metalex Corporation
Street Address:	833 E. Michigan St., Suite 900
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1231635	A
Registration Number:	0408273	ARTAB
Registration Number:	1626585	CALIFORNIA BUFF COMPANY
Registration Number:	2354626	CAM RUNNER
Registration Number:	2353870	CHURCHILL
Registration Number:	3668069	COOLBALANCE
Registration Number:	0536376	COTTON-FLEX
Registration Number:	0571005	
Registration Number:	4023610	DIALUX
Registration Number:	2808159	DYNAFLEX
Registration Number:	0613728	ENDURION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0283

900446176

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4100987	EZ-FLEX
Registration Number:	2060231	FIBERFOAM
Registration Number:	0536377	FIBRE FLEX
Registration Number:	3310248	JACKSONLEA
Registration Number:	1760887	JACKSONLEA
Registration Number:	3717696	JASON FINISHING GROUP
Registration Number:	2866457	LEAROK
Registration Number:	0556217	LIQUABRADE
Registration Number:	0973349	LOAD RUNNERS
Registration Number:	1048153	MARABOND
Registration Number:	1041359	MARATEX
Registration Number:	2817521	METALEX
Registration Number:	2697697	MILSCO
Registration Number:	1196113	NATORQ
Registration Number:	0569356	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0991827	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0987058	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0988709	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0987773	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0992346	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0745621	OSBORN
Registration Number:	0127357	OSBORN
Registration Number:	1414988	POWER TUBE
Registration Number:	1492289	PROFILE
Registration Number:	2401489	SEALEZE
Registration Number:	3971577	SNOWPROTEC
Registration Number:	1793403	SOFTOOL
Registration Number:	1039967	STRAT-O-SHEEN
Registration Number:	2536226	SYNTEX
Registration Number:	2536227	SYNTEX PLUS
Registration Number:	3346661	THERM-L-BRUSH
Registration Number:	1570671	ULTRA-GRIT
Registration Number:	2205307	ULTRA-TECH
Registration Number:	1412046	UNI-LOK
Registration Number:	4051773	XTRASEAL
Registration Number:	4345315	POLYTEX
Registration Number:	4055003	XTRASEAL HT
Registration Number:	1175804	BUTTON-HOLE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1563003	DECK SPAN
Registration Number:	1734362	GRIP-TRAC
Registration Number:	2022894	MORTON
Registration Number:	1179815	OPEN DECK
Registration Number:	0871595	OPEN-GRIP
Registration Number:	1919254	STAR-DECK
Registration Number:	4636067	BROOMATE
Serial Number:	86142220	AEROTEX
Serial Number:	85779905	FINISH. FIRST.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-319-7153

Email: mtraut@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Maximilian W. Traut

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue **Address Line 4:** Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maximilian W. Traut
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Maximilian W. Traut
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 34

source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page1.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page2.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page3.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page4.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page5.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page6.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page7.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page8.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page9.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page10.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page11.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page12.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page13.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page14.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page15.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page16.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page17.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page18.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page19.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page20.tif

source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page21.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page22.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page23.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page24.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page25.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page26.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page27.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page28.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page30.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page31.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page32.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page32.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page33.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page33.tif source=Omnibus Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements (Second Lien)#page34.tif

OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment") dated April 9, 2018, is made by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as withdrawing administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Existing Administrative Agent"), The Bank of New York Mellon, as new administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Successor Administrative Agent"), Jason Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Borrower"), Metalex Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("Metalex", and together with Jason, the "Grantors"), as successor by merger of Morton Manufacturing Company, an Illinois corporation, with and into Metalex with Metalex surviving the merger.

WHEREAS, the Borrower, the guarantors from time to time party thereto (the "Guarantors"), the various lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), the Existing Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto are party to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified to but excluding the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the Guarantors and the Existing Administrative Agent entered into that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified to but excluding the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Existing Administrative Agent, the Successor Administrative Agent and the Borrower and the Guarantors are entering into a resignation and assignment agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "**Resignation and Assignment Agreement**");

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Loans, the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lenders under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Swap Agreements by Lenders or Affiliates of Lenders from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered or is otherwise a party to that certain (i) Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014, which the Existing Administrative Agent represents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel 033257 frame 0166, reel 033449 frame 0611 and reel 033257 frame 0884; (ii) Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2015, which the Existing Administrative Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 035429 frame 0036; (iii) Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014, which the Existing Administrative Agent represents was recorded at the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") as copyright number V9912 D594 P 1-10; (iv) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014, which the Existing Administrative Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 5312 frame 0481, reel 5312 frame 0529, and reel 5313 frame 0184; (v) Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2017, which the Existing Administrative Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 042630 frame 0654; and (vi) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2017, which the Existing Administrative Agent represents was recorded at the USPTO at reel 006078 frame 0702 (each of the foregoing six agreements, as amended, amended

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0287

and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, an "IP Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, the Existing Administrative Agent, as the prior administrative agent, was granted or otherwise acquired a security interest in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, Copyright Collateral, Trademark Collateral (as defined in each of the IP Security Agreements) (such Collateral under the IP Security Agreements, collectively, the "IP Collateral"), including the IP Collateral set forth on Schedules A, B and C attached hereto, (collectively, the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, consistent with the Resignation and Assignment Agreement, the Successor Administrative Agent is desirous of acquiring, and the Existing Administrative Agent is desirous of assigning, all of the Existing Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the Security Interest, and all documents relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Existing Administrative Agent, the Successor Administrative Agent and the Grantors hereby covenant and agree as follows:

Section 1 <u>Defined Terms.</u> All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

Section 2 <u>Assignment of IP Security Agreement</u>. The Existing Administrative Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys (without recourse, representation or warrant of any kind) to the Successor Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Security Agreements and the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the Security Interest, effective as of the date hereof. The Successor Administrative Agent hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

Section 3 Security Agreement. The Security Interest assigned to the Successor Administrative Agent as the new administrative agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to this Assignment, has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Successor Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the IP Collateral made and granted by the IP Security Agreements are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time as of and after the date hereof), the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Section 4 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Section 5 <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Existing Administrative Agent

Name

Title:

Marguerite Sutton Vice President

By:

Name: Title:

Maria Guinchard Vice President ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, not in its individual capacity, but solely as Successor Administrative Agent

Name

LATOYA'S, ELVIN VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page - Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements - Second Lien]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

JASON INCORPORATED,

a Wisconsin corporation

Name: John Hengel

Title: Assistant Secretary

METALEX CORPORATION,

an Illinois corporation

By:___

Name: John Hengel

Title: Assistant Secretary

Schedule A

PATENT SCHEDULE

[See attached]

4849-7144-4832.2

Jason Incorporated	Jason Incorporated	Milsco Manufacturing Company [^]	Milsco Manufacturing Company [^]	Jason Incorporated	Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Jason Incorporated	Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Jason Incorporated	Jason Incorporated	Jason Incorporated	Jason Incorporated	Jason Incorporated 123	Owner
Buffing Tools and Methods of Making	Flap wheel	Motorcycle seat with adjustable backrest	Vehicle seat with inflatable bladder	Honing Tool and Method of Making	Adjustable vehicle seat	Adjustable vehicle seat suspension	Honing tool and method of making	Vehicle seat with inflatable bladder	Twisted stem abrading tool and method of making same	Twisted stem abrading tool	Abrasive filament honing tool and method of making and using same	Idler roller and method of making	Idler roller and method of making	Tide
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Status
7160183	6592442	6007150	5975629	5897431	5876085	5794911	5730503	5658050	5609398	5599225	5556328	5542900	5493777	App/Patent No.
1/9/07	7/15/03	12/28/99	11/2/99	4/27/99	3/2/99	8/18/98	3/24/98	8/19/97	3/11/97	2/4/97	9/17/96	8/6/96	2/27/96	App/Patent Date
None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	Licenses/Other Rights Granted

¹ The record owners marked with "^" are units or divisions of Jason Incorporated.

² Patents marked with "#" are co-assigned to Harley-Davidson and Milsco.

³ Patents marked with "*" are co-assigned to Deere and Milsco.

Owner	Title		Status	App/Patent No.	App/Patent	Licenses/Other
		Country		,	Dafe	Rights Granted
Milsco Manufacturing	Mounting configuration and method for a	\$11	Issued	7093684	8/22/06	None
Company^; Harley-Davidson Motor Company Group Inc.	motorcycle seat [#]	: :				
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Seat Suspension Bolster and Shell	U.S.	Issued	7523988	4/28/09	None
Jason Incorporated	Seat structure with adjustable suspension	U.S.	Issued	5601338	2/11/97	None
Jason Incorporated	Full seat adjustable suspension	U.S.	Issued	6186467	2/13/01	None
Jason Incorporated	Tractor seat safety system	U.S.	Issued	6359245	3/19/02	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^; Harley-Davidson Motor Company Group Inc.	Mounting configuration and method for a motorcycle seat [#]	U.S.	Issued	6913099	7/5/05	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Vehicle seat suspension and method	U.S.	Issued	7185867	3/6/07	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (XA500)	U.S.	Issued	D516327	3/7/06	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (XH150)	U.S.	Issued	D516824	3/14/06	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle seat (CE 200)	U.S.	Issued	D482880	12/2/03	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Vehicle seat (XH 130)	U.S.	Issued	D482881	12/2/03	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Vehicle seat (XH 110)	U.S.	Issued	D482882	12/2/03	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Vehicle seat (XB 180)	U.S.	Issued	D483191	12/9/03	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^; Deere & Company	Vehicle Seat (XK150 full detail)*	U.S.	Issued	D536546	2/13/07	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^; Deere & Company	Vehicle Seat (XK150 generic)*	U.S.	Issued	D536547	2/13/07	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^; Deere & Company	Vehicle Seat (XK190 full detail)*	U.S.	Issued	D536887	2/20/07	None

Owner	Title	Country	Status	App/Patent No.	App/Patent Date	Licenses/Other Rights Granted
Milsco Manufacturing Company^; Deere & Company	Vehicle Seat (XK190 generic)*	U.S.	Issued	D536187	2/6/07	None
Milsco Manufacturing^ (Not Sure about ownership)	Vehicle seat (XB 210)	U.S.	Issued	D502610	3/8/05	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension	U.S.	Issued	6935693	8/30/05	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Folding Seat	U.S.	Issued	7472959	1/6/09	None
Jason Incorporated	Internal Abrading Tool and Method of Making	U.S.	Issued	5321919	6/21/94	None
Jason Incorporated	Flap Wheel and Method	U.S.	Issued	7207876	4/24/07	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Seat with Adjustable Seat Occupant Support Assembly and Integrally Formed Seat Shell Therefor	U.S.	Issued	8052213	11/8/11	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Seat Mount with Integrated Adjustment	U.S.	Issued	8196887	6/12/12	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Vehicle Seat Assembly System	U.S.	Issued	7837260	11/23/10	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Seat Suspension	U.S.	Issued	7837273	11/23/10	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Adjustable Vehicle Seat Suspension	U.S.	Issued	8197004	6/12/12	None
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Vehicle Seat Assembly	U.S.	Issued	8096621	1/17/12	None
Janesville Acoustics^	Molded Structural and Acoustical Trim Material for Vehicles	U.S.		12/782347	5/18/10	None
Jason Inc	BUFFING TOOLS AND METHOD OF	Canada		2332653	10/31/2006	None
Lea Manufacturing Company^	CORROSION RESISTANT COATING	Canada		1300989	5/19/1992	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL	Canada		2340850	3/14/2001	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL AND METHOD	Canada		2486206	5/26/2009	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL AND METHOD	China		2004100978716	11/30/2004	None

Owner	Tide	Country	Status	App/Patent No.	App/Patent Date	Licenses/Other Rights
Jason Inc	VEHICLE HEADLINER AND LAMINATE THEREFOR	Great Britain		2333741	8/6/2002	None
Jason Inc	BUFFING TOOLS AND METHOD OF MAKING	Hong Kong		04108050.6	10/18/2004	None
Jason Inc	BUFFING TOOLS AND METHOD	Mexico		256468	4/18/2008	None
Jason Inc	FINISHING AND ABRASIVE TOOLS	Mexico		245642	5/4/2007	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL	Mexico		245968	5/22/2007	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL AND METHOD	Mexico		252555	12/13/2007	None
Jason Inc	ENVIRONMENTAL BRUSH SEAL	New Zealand	Issued	568331	10/8/2009	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL	Taiwan		176891	8/22/2003	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL AND METHOD	Taiwan		90132924	10/29/2004	None
Jason Inc	BUFFING TOOLS AND METHOD OF MAKING	Thailand		078822	12/16/2002	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL	Thailand		068904	10/9/2001	None
Jason Inc	FLAP WHEEL AND METHOD	Thailand		095113	11/01/04	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200)	Austria		51722	12/20/2002	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200)	Benelux		34896-00	9/30/2002	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Foam Article And Method Of Preparation	Canada		1196115	10/29/1985	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Membrane Covered Cushion Having Indented Pattern And Method For Making Same	Canada		1202736	4/1/1986	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	China		ZL03810837.2	8/20/2008	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	EPO		1373014	5/25/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Full Seat Adjustable Suspension	EPO		1050428	8/3/2005	None

Owner	Tide	Country	Status	App/Patent No.	App/Patent Date	Licenses/Other Rights
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (XB 200)	EPO		86806-0001	10/15/2003	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (XH/XB 150)	EPO		87119-0001	10/15/2003	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200)	France		691333-361339	2/14/2003	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	France		1373014	5/25/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Full Seat Adjustable Suspension	France		1050428	8/3/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200)	Germany		40208042.4	12/18/2002	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	Germany		1373014	5/25/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Full Seat Adjustable Suspension	Germany		1050428	8/3/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200) M. Murphy	Gr. Britain		3007248	2/4/2003	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	Great Britain		1373014	5/25/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Full Seat Adjustable Suspension	Great Britain		1050428	8/3/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200)	Italy		87032	2/3/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	Italy		1373014	5/25/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Full Seat Adjustable Suspension	Italy		1050428	8/3/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	Japan		4159477	7/25/2008	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200)	Spain		155085	6/26/2003	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	Spain		1373014	5/25/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Full Seat Adjustable Suspension	Spain		1050428	8/3/2005	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Vehicle Seat (CE 200)	Sweden		76274	8/27/2003	None
Milsco Manufacturing^	Full Seat Adjustable Suspension	Sweden		1050428	8/3/2005	None

	6/11/2012	13/493494 8632043		U.S.	Seat Shell With Integrally Formed Latch Handle Holder and Fore-Aft Position Adjustment Assembly	Milsco Manufacturing Company^
	6/11/2012	13/493519 8469450		U.S.	Adjustable Vehicle Seat Suspension	Milsco Manufacturing Company^
	03/08/05	D502610		US	Vehicle Seat XB210 (Design Patent)	Milsco Manufacturing Company^
	03/19/12	29/358146 D663962		US	Vehicle Seat V6300 (Design Patent)	Milsco Manufacturing Company^
None	4/7/98	5735155	Issued	U.S.	Method For Manufacturing Patterned Tread Plates	Morton Manufacturing Company
None	11/23/2010	7837273	Issued	U.S.	Seat Suspension	Jason Incorporated (Milsco Manufacturing)
None	11/23/2010	7837260	Issued	U.S.	Vehicle Seat Assembly System	Jason Incorporated (Milsco Manufacturing)
None	8/18/2003	000067285- 001/002		EPO	Vehicle Seat (XH 130)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	8/7/2003	000061999		EPO	Vehicle Seat (XB 180)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	8/18/2003	000067285-0002		EPO	Vehicle Seat (XH 110)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	11/15/2003	03783596.4		EPO	Vehicle Seat Suspension And Method	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	1/12/2009	2192001		EPO	Adjustable Vehicle Seat Suspension	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	3/23/2006	06739499.9		EPO	Seat Mount With Integrated Adjustment	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	5/25/2005	1373014		Turkey	Seat Suspension (CE 200)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	11/12/2003	2003 03538		Turkey	Vehicle Seat (XB 180)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	11/5/2003	2003 03455		Turkey	Vehicle Seat (XH 110/XH 130)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	10/21/2003	2003 03167		Turkey	Vehicle Seat (XH/XB 150)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	10/21/2003	2003 03167		Turkey	Vehicle Seat (XB 200)	Milsco Manufacturing^
None	12/12/2002	2002/03703		Turkey	Vehicle Seat	Milsco Manufacturing^
Licenses/Other Rights Granted	App/Patent Date	App/Patent No.	Status	Country	Tide	Owner

Owner	Title	Country Status	App/Patent No.	App/Patent Date	Licenses/Other Rights
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Vehicle Seat (V6300 V6400)	U.S.	29/358146 D663962	03/23/2010	
Sealeze a unit of Jason Inc.^	Brush Seal with Stress and Deflection Accommodating Membrane	Australia	2010286926	03/31/10	
Sealeze a unit of Jason Inc.^	Railway Track and Switch Weather	Canada	2737700	04/19/11	
				,	
Sealeze a unit of Jason Inc.^	Brush Seal with Stress and Deflection Accommodating Membrane	EPO	10006431.0	06/21/10	
Sealeze a unit of Jason Inc.^	Brush Seal with Stress and Deflection	Korea	10-2012-	02/28/12	
	Accommodating Membrane		7005271		
Sealeze a unit of Jason Inc.^	Brush Seal with Stress and Deflection	U.S.	12/731421	03/24/10	
	Accommodating Membrane		8505923		
Sealeze a unit of Jason Inc.^	Railway Track and Switch Weather	U.S.	13/089525	04/19/11	
	Protection Barrier System				

$\underline{\textbf{PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS}}^1$

Owner	Title	Country	Status	App/Patent No.	App/Patent Date
Janesville Acoustics^	Sound attenuating device using an embedded layer for acoustical tuning	U.S.	Issued	8590669	11/26/2013
Janesville Acoustics^	Lightweight decorative structural acoustical glove box bin	U.S.	Provisional Application	61/920789	12/26/2013
Jason Incorporated	Perforated strip abrading element and abrading tool and method using such strip element	U.S.	Issued	5295332	3/22/1994
Jason Incorporated	Abrasive filament honing tool and method of making and using same	U.S.	Issued	5318603	6/7/1994
Jason Incorporated	Abrasive finishing tool	U.S.	Issued	5329730	7/19/1994
Jason Incorporated	Internal finishing tool and method of making same	U.S.	Issued	5404681	4/11/1995
Jason Incorporated	Internal finishing tool and method of making same	U.S.	lssued	5496385	3/5/1996
Jason Incorporated	Method of making abrading tools	U.S.	Issued	5895612	4/20/1999
Jason Incorporated	Vehicle Headliner and Laminate Therefor	U.S.	Issued	6756332	6/29/2004
Milsco Manufacturing Company ^A	Vehicle seat (V7 300)	U.S.	Pending	29/499893	8/19/2014
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Low profile seat position adjustment system	U.S.	Applied	13/599338	8/30/2012
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Ratcheting adjustable lumbar assembly	U.S.	Applied	61/994993	5/19/2014
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Adjustable scat support assembly	U.S.	Applied	62/000525	5/20/2014
Milsco Manufacturing Company^	Method and apparatus for pre-tensioning load supporting fabric of mesh	U.S.	Applied	62/014684	6/19/2014
Milsco Manufacturing Company^; Janesville Acoustics^	Method and composite fiber saddlebag and/or saddle bag liner construction	U.S.	Applied	61/912542	12/05/2013

The record owners marked with "^" are units or divisions of Jason Incorporated.

Owner	Title	~~~~,	737474743	App/Patent No.	Date
Milsco		U.S.		62/037103	8/13/2014
Manufacturing	seat and ventilated				
^	motorcycle seat				

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS¹

Owner	Tide	Country	Status	App/Patent No.	App/Patent Date
Assembled Products^	Plug and Play Control Panel Module with Integrally Socketed Circuit Board	US	Issued	9099846	8/4/2015
Milsco Manufacturing Company	Adjustable Seat Occupant Support Assembly	US	Pending	15/119500	8/17/2016
Milsco Manufacturing Company	Adjustable Vehicle Seat Suspension	US	Issued	8197004	6/12/2012
Milsco Manufacturing Company [^]	Customer Comfort Optimization Method, Apparatus, and System	US	Pending	15/292096	10/12/2016
Milsco Manufacturing Company [^]	Modular Forward and Rearward Seat Position Adjustment System, with Integral Vibration Isolation System	US	Pending	15/175005	6/6/2016
Osbom International AB^	Wind, Snow and Sand Protecting Device for Railways	US	Pending	14/782,451	10/5/2015

{01077742.DOCX / }

¹ The record owners marked with "A" are units or divisions of Jason Incorporated.

Schedule B

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

US/International Trademarks

[See attached]

4849-7144-4832.2

$\underline{\textbf{TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS}}^{1}$

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Argentina	Registered	1,954,793	10/10/2003	None
Jason Inc	PENTAGON SYMBOL	Australia	Registered	B129.596	10/16/1956	None
Jason Inc	PENTAGON SYMBOL	Australia	Registered	B129.595	10/16/1956	None
The Lea Manufacturing Co.^	ULTRATECH	Australia	Registered	A473.179	9/22/1987	None
Jason Inc	ENDURION	Austria	Registered	190471	8/21/2000	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Austria	Registered	65,280	9/9/1969	None
Jason Inc.	DECORAL	Benelux	Registered	677169	6/1/2001	None
Jason Inc.	LIQUABRADE	Benelux	Registered	677081	6/1/2001	Subject to license agreements with Leopold & Hubert and Sida
Jason Inc	ULTRA-TECH	Benelux	Registered	466,055	2/18/1988	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Bolivia	Registered	61246-C	6/7/1996	None
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Brazil	Pending	840496699	04/25/2013	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Brazil	Pending	840496680	04/25/2013	
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	82714177	11/7/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	82714178	11/7/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite

-

¹ The record owners marked with "A" are units or divisions of Jason Incorporated.

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827140793	11/7/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141769	11/6/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141785	11/06/2007	
Jason Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141777	11/06/2007	
Jason Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141793	11/06/2007	
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141807	11/6/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141815	11/6/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141823	11/6/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141831	11/6/2007	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN-GRIP	Canada	Registered	TMA315665	06/27/1986	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	TREAD-GRIP	Canada	Registered	TMA315666	06/27/1986	None
Jason Incorporated, also tradring as Jacksonlea	DIALUX	Canada	Registered	TMA801265	07/04/2011	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Canada	Pending	162096700	04/03/2013	
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Canada	Registered	TMA658304	2/8/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc., a Wisconsin corporation	LEA	Canada	Registered	TMA658190	2/7/2006	None
Jason Inc, a Wisconsin corporation	MAGNA-FLEX	Canada	Registered	TMA650,500	10/17/2005	None
Jason Inc (A Delaware Corporation)	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Canada	Registered	TMDA056304	2/1/1933	None
Jason Inc	ULTRATECH	Canada		360,565	10/20/1989	None
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN	Chile	Registered	999170	09/27/2002	

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Chile		643,324	Date 9/27/2002	None
						rvone
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN (CHINESE)	China	Registered	5182036	11/28/2009	
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391350	9/7/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391349	2/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391351	9/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391348	2/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4669081	11/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391346	9/7/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391345	2/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391344	2/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391347	9/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4669080	11/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	MAGNA-FLEX	China	Registered	3491267	2/28/2008	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182022	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182021	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182024	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182023	4/21/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182032	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182034	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182035	4/28/2009	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182033	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182605	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182604	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182603	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182602	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182606	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182607	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182608	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182012	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182011	4/21/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182029	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182025	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN in Pentagon	China	Registered	5182030	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182028	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182027	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORNINTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182037	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182038	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182039	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182040	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182026	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL (Chinese Mandarin)	China	Registered	5182050	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL (Chinese Mandarin)	China	Registered	5182031	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL (Chinese Mandarin)	China	Registered	5182049	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China		5182046	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China		5182042	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182045	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182044	6/28/2009	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182047	Date 4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN FRO	Cinna		3182047	4/26/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182041	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182046	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182042	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182043	4/21/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN in Pentagon	Denmark	Registered	VR 3056/1970	10/2/1970	None
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN	Ecuador	Registered	3135	11/14/2015	
Jason Inc	OSBORN in Pentagon	Ecuador		1-3135-95	11/14/1995	None
Jason Inc	ACTIVE TRACKING	EU		001291905	10/6/2000	None
Jason Inc	COOLBALANCE	EU	Registered	009078148	10/19/2010	None
Jason Inc	DYNAFLEX	EU	Registered	004164505	5/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	ENDURION	EU	Registered	002984128	10/29/2004	None
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	EU	Registered	002990828	1/17/2005	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JL DESIGN	EU	Registered	004138376	3/31/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	EU	Registered	004163762	1/14/2009	None
Jason Inc	LEAROK	EU	Registered	002998871	1/31/2005	Subject to license agreements with Leopold & Hubert and Sida
Jason Inc	LIQUABRADE	EU	Registered	002996916	3/17/2005	Subject to license agreements with Leopold & Hubert, Sida and Anderson Peek
Jason Inc	MAGNA-FLEX	EU	Registered	022984251	1/31/2005	None
Jason Inc	ULTRA-TECH	EU	Registered	002984268	11/2/2006	None
Jason Inc	LOAD RUNNERS	France	Registered	1,690,101	9/1/1981	None
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN	France	Registered	96630182	06/17/1996	

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	France	Registered	96530182	6/17/1996	None
Jason Inc	ULTRA-TECH	France	Registered	97706251	5/7/1998	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Germany	Registered	726,070	6/15/1959	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Great Britain	Registered	901,226	11/3/1966	None
Jason Inc	ULTRA-GRIT	Great Britain	Registered	B1,395,103	5/31/1991	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Hong Kong	Registered	300931275	8/9/2007	None
Jason Inc	ULTRATECH	Hong Kong	Registered	B2354 OF 1990	9/15/1987 (date filed)	None
Jason Incorporated Body Incorporate	FINISH.FIRST.	India	Pending	2531666	05/15/2013	
Jason Inc	LOADRUNNERS	Indonesia	Pending	D00 2007 027 104	8/16/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Indonesia	Pending	D00 2007 035160	10/26/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Indonesia	Pending	D00 2007 027593	8/21/2007	None
Jason Incorporated	ECO	Inodensia	Pending	D002007028492	08/28/2007	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	International Register	Registered	1147244	11/29/2012	
Jason, Inc.	ENDURION	Italy	Registered	1296361	9/24/2003	None
Jason, Inc.	ENDURION	Italy	Registered	1296361	05/31/2010	
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Italy	Registered	0001463140	3/11/1961	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBRON	Italy	Registered	1463140	09/23/2011	
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Japan	Registered	1757943	4/23/1985	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Japan	Registered	5047822	5/18/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Korea	Registered	765925	10/21/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Korea	Registered	171699	6/10/1989	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Korea	Registered	171700	6/10/1989	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Korea	Registered	180179	9/28/1989	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Malaysia	Pending	07017854	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Malaysia	Pending	07017855	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Malaysia	Pending	07017853	9/11/2007	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
Iosop Inc	LOADRUNNERS	Malaysia	Danistand	07017856	Date 10/7/2011	Nana
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Maiaysia	Registered	0/01/836	10///2011	None
					9/11/2007	
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Malaysia	Pending	07017857	9/11/2007	None
Jason, me.	OSDORIV	Wiaiaysia	Tending	07017037	7/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Malaysia	Pending	07017858	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Malaysia	Registered	07017859	7/27/2010 / 9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Malaysia	Pending	07017851	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Malaysia	Pending	07017852	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Malaysia	Pending	07017850	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	DIALUX	Mexico	Registered	1197143	01/18/2011	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Mexico	Pending	1333238	12/12/2012	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Mexico	Pending	1333242	12/12/2012	
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	944656	7/26/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	917804	1/30/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	898352	8/31/2005	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	963468	11/27/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	958334	10/19/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	MAGNA-FLEX	Mexico	Registered	791158	5/19/2003	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Mexico	Registered	92535	1/18/1958	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN-GRIP	MX		261479	06/29/1981	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	New Zealand	Registered	49400	7/18/1950	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	New Zealand	Registered	49399	7/18/1950	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Norway	Registered	81538	4/14/1971	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Peru	Registered	36,963	2/26/1981	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008371	12/30/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008369	12/30/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008805	2/18/1008	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008370	12/30/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Singapore	Registered	T07/16457G	11/28/2008	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Singapore	Registered	T07/16456I	1/7/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Singapore	Registered	T07/16672C	8/3/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	South Africa	Registered	1123/42	11/30/1942	None
Jason, Inc.	ENDURION	Spain	Registered	2311684 M6	11/6/2000	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Sweden	Registered	130793	4/3/1970	None
Jason, Inc.	DECORAL	Switzerland	Registered	485,492	6/7/2001	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Switzerland	Registered	P-312,971	1/14/1982	None
Jason, Inc.	JACKSONLEA	Taiwan	Registered	01215510	6/16/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Taiwan	Registered	01215509	6/16/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Taiwan	Registered	01317868	7/16/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Taiwan	Registered	01332114	10/1/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Taiwan	Registered	00504632	11/1/1990	None
Jason Inc.	ECO	Thailand	Registered	Kor296316	4/27/2009	None
Jason Inc.	ECO	Thailand	Registered	Kor296317	4/27/2009	None
Jason Inc.	ECO	Thailand	Registered	Kor288369	10/29/2008	None
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor229546	11/8/2005	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc/U.S.A.	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor242660	6/5/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor243421	6/23/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor275240	1/25/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor280658	5/23/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor242661	6/5/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor245964	8/9/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor243422	3/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor276657	2/22/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	313178	9/13/2007	None
Jason Inc	MAGNA-FLEX	Thailand	Registered	Kor194482	3/29/2004	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Thailand	Registered	Kor268370	10/29/2008	None
Jason Inc.	OSBORN	Thailand	Registered	296318		None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Thailand	Registered	Kor169843	6/24/1991	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBRON	Thailand	Registered	288370	09/10/2007	
Jason Inc	PRO	Thailand	Pending	672887	9/10/2007	None
Jason Incorporated	A (STYLIZED)	U.S.	Registered	1231635	3/22/1983	None
Jason	ARTAB STYLIZED	U.S.	Registered	0408273	8/1/1944	None
Incorporated JacksonLea^	LETTERS CALIFORNIA BUFF COMPANY	U.S.	Registered	1626585	12/11/1990	None
Jason Incorporated	CAM RUNNER	U.S.	Registered	2354626	6/6/2000	None
Jason Incorporated	CHURCHILL	U.S.	Registered	2353870	5/30/2000	None
Jason Incorporated	COOLBALANCE	U.S.	Registered	3668069	8/18/2009	None
Jason Incorporated	COTTON-FLEX	U.S.	Registered	0536376	1/16/1951	None
Jason Incorporated	DESIGN (PENTAGON)	U.S.	Registered	0571005	2/24/1953	None
Jason Inc.	DIALUX	U.S.	Registered	4023610	9/6/2011	None
Jason Inc.	DYNAFLEX	U.S.	Registered	2808159	1/27/2004	None
Jason Incorporated	ENDURION	U.S.	Registered	0613728	10/11/1955	None
Osborn, a unit of Jason, Inc.	EZ-FLEX	U.S.	Registered	4100987	2/21/2012	None
Sackner Products Inc.	FIBERFOAM	U.S.	Registered	2060231	5/13/1997	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
To com	EIDDE ELEV	U.S.	Danistand	0536377	Date 1/16/1951	None
Jason	FIBRE FLEX	0.8.	Registered	0536377	1/10/1951	None
Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	U.S.	Danistanad	3310248	10/16/2007	Coole in set 4 s
Jason Inc.	JACKSONLEA	0.8.	Registered	3310248	10/16/2007	Subject to license
						agreements
						with Kings
Jason Inc.	JACKSONLEA & DESIGN	U.S.	Danistanad	1760887	3/30/1993	Brite
Jason Inc.	JACKSONLEA & DESIGN	0.3.	Registered	1700887	3/30/1993	Subject to license
						agreements
						with Kings
						Brite
Jason	JASON FINISHING GROUP	U.S.	Registered	3717696	12/1/2009	None
Incorporated	JASON FINISHING GROUP	0.3.	Registered	3717090	12/1/2009	None
Jason Inc.	LEAROK	U.S.	Registered	2866457	7/27/2004	Subject to
Jason Inc.	LEAROR	0.5.	Registered	2000437	112112004	license
						agreements
						with
						Leopold &
						Hubert and
						Sida
Jason Inc.	LIQUABRADE	U.S.	Registered	0556217	3/18/1952	Subject to
			8			license
						agreements
						with
						Leopold &
						Hubert and
						Sida
Jason	LOAD RUNNERS	U.S.	Registered	0973349	11/20/1973	None
Incorporated						
Jason	MARABOND	U.S.	Registered	1048153	9/14/1976	None
Incorporated						
Jason	MARATEX	U.S.	Registered	1041359	6/15/1976	None
Incorporated						
Metalex	METALEX	U.S.	Registered	2817521	2/24/2004	None
T	MILCO	HC	Danistanad	2607607	2/19/2002	None
Jason Incorporated	MILSCO	U.S.	Registered	2697697	3/18/2003	None
	NATORQ	U.S.	Registered	1196113	5/25/1982	None
Jason Incorporated	NATORQ	0.3.	Registered	1190113	312311962	None
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0569356	1/20/1953	None
Incorporated	OSBORIV	0.5.	Registered	0307330	1/20/1/33	None
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0991827	8/27/1974	None
Incorporated	Obbolav	0.0.	Registered	0771027	0/2//19/7	None
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0987058	6/25/1974	None
Incorporated	ODDOIL!	0.5.	Registered	0,070,000	0/23/17/14	Tione
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0988709	7/23/1974	None
Incorporated	JODOIN!	0.0.	Registered	0,00,00	112311714	1,0110
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0987773	7/9/1974	None
Incorporated		0.0.	Registered	0,01113	1,0,10,17	1,0110
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0992346	9/3/1974	None
Incorporated		0.5.	1.0gibiolou	0552510	3,3,13,1	110110
	l	<u> </u>	<u>I</u>	_1	I .	ı

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
Owner	Main	Country	Giaius	Applieg. 110.	Date	Lacense
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0745621	2/26/1963	None
Incorporated			8			
Jason	OSBORN (IN PENTAGON	U.S.	Registered	0127357	11/11/19	None
Incorporated	DESIGN)		8			
Jason	POWER TUBE	U.S.	Registered	1414988	10/28/1986	None
Incorporated						
Jason	PROFILE	U.S.	Registered	1492289	6/14/1988	None
Incorporated						
Jason	SEALEZE	U.S.	Registered	2401489	11/7/2000	None
Incorporated						
Jason Inc.	SNOWPROTEC	U.S.	Registered	3971577	3/16/2010	None
Jason	SNOWPROTEC	U.S.	Registered	3971577	5/31/2011	None
Incorporated						
Jason	SOFTOOL	U.S.	Registered	1793403	9/21/2093	None
Incorporated						
Jason	STRAT-O-SHEEN	U.S.	Registered	1039967	5/25/1976	None
Incorporated						
Jason	SYNTEX	U.S.	Registered	2536226	2/5/2002	None
Incorporated				222522	2 / 7 / 2 0 0 2	
Jason	SYNTEX PLUS	U.S.	Registered	2536227	2/5/2002	None
Incorporated	ELIZARIA L. BRIVALI	11.0		2246661	12///2007	> T
Jason Inc.	THERM-L-BRUSH	U.S.	Registered	3346661	12/4/2007	None
Jason Inc.	ULTRA-GRIT	U.S.	Registered	1570671	12/12/1989	None
Jason me.	OLIMI-OMI	0.5.	Registered	1370071	12/12/1707	None
Jason Inc.	ULTRA-TECH	U.S.	Registered	2205307	11/24/1998	None
	-					
Jason Inc.	UNI-LOK	U.S.	Registered	1412046	10/7/1986	None
Osborn, a unit	XTRASEAL	U.S.	Registered	4051773	11/8/2011	None
of Jason, Inc.^	ATRASEAL	0.5.	Registered	4031773	11/0/2011	None
Jason	LEA	United	Registered	770667	10/30/1957	
Incorporated		Kingdom	Registered	770007	10/30/1737	
Jason	AEROTEX	United	Pending	86142220	12/12/2013	
Incorporated	7 EROTE	States	rename	00112220	12,12,2015	
Jason	FINISH.FIRST.	United	Pending	85779905	11/15/2012	
Incorporated		States	8			
Jason	POLYTEX	United	Registered	4345315	06/04/2013	
Incorporated		States				
Jason	XTRASEAL HT	United	Registered	4055003	11/15/2011	
Incorporated		States				
Morton	BUTTON-HOLE	US	Registered	1175804	11/03/1981	None
Manufacturing						
Company						
Morton	DECK SPAN	US	Registered	1563003	10/31/1989	None
Manufacturing						
Company						
Morton	GRIP-TRAC	US	Registered	1734362	11/24/1992	None
Manufacturing						
Company					1000	* "
Morton	MORTON	US	Registered	2022894	12/17/1996	None
Manufacturing						
Company						

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN DECK	US	Registered	1179815	12/01/1981	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN-GRIP	US	Registered	0871595	06/24/1969	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	STAR-DECK	US	Registered	1919254	09/19/1995	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	TREAD-GRIP	US	Registered	0841886	01/09/1968	None
Jason Inc	ECO	Venezuela		4-2007-18955	9/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	LOADRUNNERS	Venezuela		4-2007-18957	9/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Venezuela		4-2007-18956	9/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Venezuela	Registered	29714-F	6/23/1939	None
Jason Inc	ECO	Vietnam	Registered	117879	1/14/2009	None
Jason Inc	LOADRUNNERS	Vietnam	Registered	117880	1/14/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Vietnam	Registered	120572	3/2/2009	None

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS¹

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date
Jason Incorporated	BROOMATE	US	Registered	4636067	11/11/2014
Sackner Products, Inc.^	FIBERFOAM	US	Registered	2060231	5/13/1997
Jason GmbH^	LIPPROX	US	Registered	4333242	5/14/2013
Jason GmbH^	LIPPROX	US	Registered	3814739	7/6/2010
Osborn International AB^	TURBFLY	US	Registered	5148440	2/28/2017
Jason Incorporated	MILSCO logo	US	Registered	2697697	3/18/2003

{01077742.DOCX / }

¹ The record owners marked with "A" are units or divisions of Jason Incorporated.

Schedule C

COPYRIGHT SCHEDULE

[See attached]

4849-7144-4832.2

OWNER	TITLE	JURISD. S	STATUS	REG./APP.	REG./	LICENSES
				Š	DATE	RIGHTS GRANTED
Osborn a unit of	Osborn power brushes EMRO	U.S.		TX3360195	5/19/92	None
Jason Inc.^1	brushes maintenance brushes					
	industrial aerosols industrial					
	abrasives paint brushes & rollers					
	LOAD RUNNERS idler-rollers					
Osborn	What you need to know about	U.S.		TX3327354	5/19/92	None
Manufacturing/Ja son Inc.^	flexible abrasive finishing tools					
Osborn	Flexible abrasive brush tools	U.S.		TX3071128	5/17/91	None
Manufacturing a						
unit of Jason						
Inc.^		1				
Osborn	Osborn cepillos de mantenimiento	U.S.		TX3071127	5/17/91	None
Manufacturing a	EMERO abrasivos industriales					
Inc ^						
The Osborn	Osborn: power brushes buffs	U.S.		TX1247467	10/18/83	None
Manufacturing	maintenance brushes paint brushes					
Corporation^	rollers & aerosols					
Lea	Lea electrodialysis systems for	U.S.		TX857097	2/22/82	None
Manufacturing	metal recovery in electroplating					
Company^	operations					
The Lea	Lea Decoral: fabulous finish for	U.S.		TX857096	2/22/82	None
Manufacturing	aluminum! an alternative to color					
Company [^]	anodizing!					

¹ The record owners marked with "A" are units or divisions of Jason Incorporated.

OWNER	TITLE	JURISD.	STATUS	REG./APP. NO.	REG./ APP. DATE	LICENSES /OTHER RIGHTS
The Lea Manufacturing	Save big dollars with Lea: electrodialysis systems for	U.S.		TX448773	1/30/80	None
Company^	precious metal recovery in electroplating: bulletin no. CRS-150					
The Lea Manufacturing	Enduroprep superior phosphate coating: bulletin no. CFD-379	U.S.		TX448772	1/30/80	None
Company [^]						
The Lea Manufacturing	Lea electrodialysis system for recovery in electroplating	U.S.		TX54441	5/1/78	None
Company^	operations					
The Lea	Lea abrasive finishing product	U.S.		TX327087	9/12/79	None
Manufacturing Company [^]	guide					
The Lea	Chemical finishing product	U.S.		TX515895	7/24/80	None
Manufacturing	guide/Lea Manufacturing					
Osborn a unit of	Osborn a unit of Jason	U.S.		TX3357025	7/15/92	None
Jason Inc.^	Incorporated soft tooling					
Sealeze	Therm-l-brush: highest quality	U.S.		VA148636	2/14/84	None
Corporation^	nylon brush seals.					
Morton	Morton Button-Hole flooring	U.S.		TX00005794	07/21/1980	None
Manufacturing				95		
Morton	Morton Manufacturing Company:	SII		TX00048338	06/17/1998	None
Manufacturing	catalog 1096			41		
Company						

OWNER	TITLE	JURISD.	STATUS	REG./APP. NO.	REG./ APP. DATE	LICENSES /OTHER RIGHTS GRANTED
Morton	Morton performance-proven	U.S.		TX00004359	03/20/1980	None
Manufacturing	capability in sheet metal			54		
Company	fabrications and cabinetware					
Morton	Morton Railroad Division	U.S.		TX00004358	03/20/1980	None
Manufacturing				93		
Company						
Morton	Safety grating & floor tread	U.S.		TX00006438	12/29/1980	None
Manufacturing	Morton safety grating & floor			64		
Company	tread: bull. no. 1080					
Morton	Morton safety grating & floor	U.S.		TX00006839	05/26/1981	None
Manufacturing	tread from Ryerson: bull. no. 50-			50		
Company	14					
Morton	Morton safety grating and floor	U.S.		TX00013306	03/16/1984	None
Manufacturing	tread: bull. 1083			64		
Company						
Morton	Morton Manufacturing Company	U.S.		TX00049419	03/03/1999	None
Manufacturing	1999 railroad catalog; Catalog 199			05		
Company	Morton: specialists to the railroad					
	industry: freight cars					
Morton	Morton the safety edge	U.S.		PAu0010243	05/22/1987	None
Manufacturing				25		
Company						

RECORDED: 04/10/2018